

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 16310/2018,35184/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8161/2012

MANDIR NAR SINGH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH(D)BY LRS.

ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16310/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA NO.
35184/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-04-2018 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application is condoned.

The application for substitution to bring on record the
proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10 is
allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER