

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8161/2012

MANDIR NAR SINGH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16310/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and)

Date : 06-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 are duly represented.

Respondent No.11 has already been deleted vide order dated
12.4.2018.

Respondent No.10/1 is duly represented.

Await certificate of service of respondent Nos.10/2 and
10/3 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 6.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar