

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8161/2012

MANDIR NAR SINGH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16310/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 9 and 10/1 are duly represented.

Respondent no.11 has been deleted from the array of
parties vide order dt.12.4.2018.Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps
alongwith correct address to effect service on respondent nos.
10/2 and 10/3 in terms of Government O.M. No.F.12(77)/10-Judl.
dt.18.8.2011 within two weeks time.

List again on 1.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar