

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8161/2012

MANDIR NAR SINGH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Service in respect of respondent nos. 10/2 & 10/3 is incomplete.
Ref.: Ld. Registrar's order dated 06.02.2019
Counsel for the appellant has to take fresh steps in serving the
above said respondents as per Hague Convention norms.)

Date : 01-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await certificate of service from the High Court in
respect of respondent nos. 10/2 and 10/3. Letter be issued to
the learned Registrar General of the said High Court
requesting dispatching of the said certificate of service
within one week from the receipt of request.

List again on 8.7.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar