

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8161/2012

MANDIR NAR SINGH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint request, list the matter on 12th April,  
2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(A.V.G.V.RAMU)  
COURT MASTER