

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8161/2012

MANDIR NAR SINGH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 seeks adjournment on the ground of ill-health of Senior Counsel, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)