

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8161/2012

MANDIR NAR SINGH PURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is reported to be unwell. A request for adjournment is made, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Post the matter for hearing on 04.10.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)